

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details

File #: RES. 2022-

Name:

Version: 1

R059 Type: Resolution

Status: Adopted

File created: 9/12/2022 City Council

On agenda: 9/26/2022 In control: Final action: 9/26/2022

Title:

To express the City Council's support for the City's participation in the United States Department of Transportation's Reconnecting Communities Pilot Program to aid the restoration of communities hindered from economic progress by transportation infrastructure for the purpose of funding the City's "Reconnect Jackson Ward project."

Sponsors:

Mayor Stoney, Vice President Robertson, Michael Jones, Andreas Addison, Ann-Frances Lambert,

Katherine Jordan

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 2022-R059

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|-------------------------|--------|
| 9/26/2022 | 1 | City Council | adopted | Pass |
| 9/20/2022 | 1 | Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee | | |
| 9/12/2022 | 1 | City Council | introduced and referred | |